Illinois law.
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Section 1458.210  Placement of Goods into a Self-Storage Facility

a)	No person shall place, or arrange to place, another person's goods into a self-storage warehouse facility unless the owner of those goods has possession of the key and access to the warehouse and the owner's name appears on the storage contract.   

b)	Except as otherwise provided in this subsection, no personal property storage shall be conducted for compensation on behalf of a customer at any location other than a licensed warehouse location.  Notwithstanding this prohibition, personal property may, with the consent of the owner, be stored temporarily, for a period not to exceed 5 days, in a motor vehicle used to pick up or transport the property, provided the vehicle is parked on or adjacent to the lot where the licensed warehouse is located.
